1-0-0D-1
Mercury-free floating
switches and immersion
probes with potential-free
micro-contact
for automatic control, regulation and signalling of
liquid levels
Switching element: potential-free microswitch

Mode of operation: see example on page 1-1-22.
For enquiries or orders, please complete the questionnaire on page 1-1-29 or 1-1-30 (as applicable).
TS/E../. x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/...
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6  and
TS/E../. x SI/SSX 1/K/...
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6  and
TS/E..../. x SI/SSR 1/K/...
Variant 0 II 2 G or II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
mercury-free immersion probes
1-1-27
Model overview and technical data
Type No of Type of Probe Terminal Design
designation mounted mounted tube box example
floating floating dia- used on page
switches switches meter 1-1-28
TS/E20/1 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 1 20 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6 SI/SSP/NL1/K/•••
TS/E20/2 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 2 Variant 0 20 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6 I M2 / II 2 GD
TS/E20/3 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 3 EEx ia I/IIB T6 20 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/1 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 1 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/2 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 2 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/3 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 3 28 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/4 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 4 28 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/5 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 5 28 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/6 x SI/SSP/NL 1/K/••• 6 28 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIB T6
TS/E28/1 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 1 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/E28/2 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 2 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/E34/3 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 3 34 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/E34/4 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 4 34 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/E34/5 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 5 34 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/E34/6 x SI/SSX 1/K/••• 6 34 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2 G EEx ia IIC T6
Version without flange (to sepa-
rate zone 0 from zones 1 a. 2):
TS/E28/1 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 1 28 mm A 301

with screw-in nipple
G2 (optional) and with
terminal box A 120
TS/E34/4 x SI/SSX 1/K/...
with mounting flange (optional)
and with terminal box A 113 a
instead of A 120 (optional)
TS/E28/2 x SI/SSR 1/K/...
with terminal box A 301,
without flange that is only for
applications in zone 1 and 2
Design examples:
1 2 3
Version with flange (to sepa-
rate zone 0 from zones 1 a. 2):
TS/EZT28/1 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 1 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/EZT28/2 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 2 28 mm A 301
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/EZT34/3 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 3 34 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/EZT34/4 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 4 34 mm A 120
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/EZT34/5 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 5 34 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
TS/EZT34/6 x SI/SSR 1/K/••• 6 34 mm A 113a
Variant 0 II 2/1 G EEx ia IIC T6
••• = to be specified according to the list of types on page 1-1-12
SI/SSR 1/K/•••
Variant 0